## 503194117 02/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3240734

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUDEK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	02/24/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES, INC
Street Address:	6900 DALLAS PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 325
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7881656
Patent Number:	8160495
Patent Number:	8700739
Application Number:	12824777
Application Number:	11964238
Application Number:	13371936
Application Number:	13214846

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)801-8512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088012863

**Email:** simona.benjamin@sandisk.com

Correspondent Name: SANDISK CORP
Address Line 1: 951 SANDISK DRIVE

Address Line 2: PATENT DEP.

Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MGA-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIMONA BENJAMIN

SIGNATURE: /sb/

DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2
source=PPA for MG Patents#page1.tif
source=PPA for MG Patents#page2.tif

#### Exhibit B

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUDEK Technologies, LLC, with a registered address at 1400 Preston Road, Suite 475, Plano, TX 75093 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SanDisk Technologies, Inc, with an office at 6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 325, Plano, TX 75024 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents and patent applications listed below (including all inventions and discoveries claimed therein); (b) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "Related Cases") of such patents and patent applications; (c) patents or patent applications (i) to which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly claims priority, and (ii) for which any or all of the foregoing directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority; and (d) all Related Cases (whether pending, issued, abandoned or filed in the future) and foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent No.  7,881,656 8,160,495 8,700,739 4982563	Serial No.	Country  US  US  US  JP	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	2,851,926 12/824,777	CA US			
	11/964,238 13/371,936 13/214,846	US US US			
	10009689.0 10009688.2	EP EP			

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pur sue da mages, i njunctive r elief a nd ot her r emedies f or past, pr esent a nd f uture infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants f or the P atent R ights, i ncluding under the P aris C onvention f or the Protection of Industrial P roperty, the International P atent C ooperation T reaty, or a ny other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor a lso he reby au thorizes the respective p atent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon a ny of the P atent R ights in the name of A ssignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The t erms a nd c onditions of t his A ssignment s hall i nure t o t he b enefit of A ssignee, i ts successors, a ssigns a nd ot her l egal r epresentatives, a nd s hall be bi nding upon A ssignor, i ts successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

N WITI	NESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patent Right	s is executed at Dallas, Texas	_
on02	-24-2015		
ASSIGN	OR CALL		
Ву:			
Name:	David Pridham		
Γitle:	CEO		

**RECORDED: 02/25/2015**